
Category Amount %

School District Requested (Credit) 62,448.83 100.00%

Project Modifications
for the

April 20, 2005
Board Meeting

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MODIFICATIONS PERCENTAGE
BASED ON CONTRACTS AWARDED 1995 - 2005

School
District

Requested
(Credit)

-1.00%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

Architect Suggested Contractor Suggested Design Omission Design Error Liquidated Damages

Mandatory Principal Requested District Requested Unforeseen Condition Outside Agency

$104.1 mil. Contracts
$4.7 mil. Project

Modifications
$67.9 mil. Contracts

$3.1 mil. Project
Modifications

$55.6 mil. Contracts
$3.4 mil. Project
Modifications

$83.4 mil. Contracts
$1.8 mil. Project
Modifications

$131 mil. Contracts
$.3 mil. Project
Modifications

$84.mil. Contracts
$1.2 mil. Project
Modifications

$299 mil. Contracts
$12 mil. Project
Modifications

$277 mil.
Contracts
$3.7 mil. Project
Modifications

$48 mil.
Contracts

$.1 mil Project
Modifications

$0 mil.
Contracts
$0 Project
Modification

$238 mil.
Contracts

$1.7 mil Project
Modifications

REVISED ON 01/20/04


